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- STATE OF WISCONSI?J, CIRCUIT COURT,

- Ty LOR, ~COUNTY

State of Wisconsin, Plaintiff

~VE- '

. PLEA QUESTIONNAIRE/ =

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

- No. 0065 P, 7

grmﬂm i

1< lsw?efmso-f\ ) Defendant  Cago No, 0OCF & 4_\“ ez, |AWE-9 2.””” |
' o ' 5 ' g%LEHK OF counrs“"'
I am the defendant and intond to plead as follows: . :
Charge/Statute , Plea .| Charge/Statuta Plea
T Ton;, Brmesdo R Guly—— Gullty
! m:a:-?y.a VAL &Bniie Ll Mo Contest__ e No Contest
Guilty Gui
TN'U' ' L] No Contest No gymm |
[ Seoattached shoet for additioga] charges, =¥ 5 7
Iam years old. I have compl-ated | ars of s;‘:hooling.
Ipg do £ donot hnveahighlchooldiplnma,ﬂ.orHSED.
15k do [donot  understand the English ‘
I§ do ] douot mdumdthe:hnrgnstl)wwhishlmpludlng.
1 [3< amnot D am cun'euﬂyrecaivingmmgntforlmulﬂlnmordhwdm
I @ have not [ have had any alcohol, medications or drugs within the lagt 24 hours,
T understand that by entering this pleg, Tgive up the following constiturional rights;
I give up my right to a trial, .

give up my right to remain silent and Ilmdemmdthatmy silence could not be used against me at tria),
I'give up my right to tostify and present evidence at trial, :

L give up‘my right to use

v R

mbp_nonutoreqtmmmimhmmetowdrtmdmhﬁfy
give up my right io 8 jury trlal, whers all 12 jurors would have to agree that I am eithar guilty or not guilty.
givaupmydghtmwn&omhmmmpaoplemuy : '
the Stats prove me guilty beyond a reasonable doubt, I

g :wmmmmmmmwwmzmpmmmemhﬁmm i

asble doubt IfT wanted & trial, Thege clom;
. L y

) flmder:undﬂlnthejudge

I understand that the presumptive minimum penalty, if any,

The jiudge can impose a les

d) ESoeatmhadsheat. .

mustimpmethemiﬂmummﬂndlmpmﬂly,ifm - The mandatory minimum
pénalty I face upon conviction fs;  ~——= . : ; .y o

Ser sentence if the judgs states 3

ppropriate reagons,
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I face upon conviction fs; ~——-

8. 971,08, Wisconsin Stetues
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"‘"‘-3.!:.' lnndéutaudthntit‘lnmunuciﬁmn'

admigsion to this co

" ! '_Fhumecwm-ﬁuSm
" ;IhUnd.amu'mdﬂmtif&tejudgemepu

pleading besed upen the faety In the

Lhave decided to erftor thia pled of my own free vill, Thave no

promises Have been m

unty, or the denial of

P;nge; of 2

nal complaint and/or

pl

No. 0065 . P, g

of the United States, my plea eould regult in deportation, the exclusion of

myple;.ﬁajudgawmundmgumyoma orime(s) to Which I amy
criminal the preliminary examination and/or es stated in

¢ been thréatened o forced o énter this ples, No
ldotomooﬂlerthhnthou"mnhinedinﬂla
inoourtorla.agfol!ows:_ d

6a agresment, The plea agresment will be stated

A @atihytypn

2 o prdlh, Aot TR Ey
’ m,ﬂ*gzm '

L have reviewed it with my Bttoraey (if

Mmjmm;brmdoiﬂmlormyauomyhawnhackedm boxes, am
guilty. :

[ am the attorney for the defendant. I have-disc
the defendant understands it and the plen

intelligently. . I saw the defendant sign and date this dnmmnt.

Signature of Attorney
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CRIME STATUTE ELEMENTS (Note: Boxes should be checkmarked; italicized words should be
explained; underlines must be clarified; blanks should be filled in),
®  Tpossessed a substance :
Possession of | 161.41(3) © The substance was a controlled substance:
acontrolled | Unclassified |, g knew or believed that the substance was the controlled substanse named
substance Misd. above
Operating 343.05 ° loperated a motor vehicle on 8 public highway of this state _
without a : 0 Ididnotholdavalidoparator'slicemcntﬂwtimelopemtedmemotor
valid driver's vehicle
license . :

: ° I operated/drove a motor vehicle on 5 Dublic highway of this state
Operating 343.4 ° Atthetimel operated/drove the motor vehicle, my operating privileges had
after been revoked/suspended by the Department of Transportation and not
revocation or réinstated ‘ ;
suspension °  Iknew or had cause to know that my operating privileges had been

m 5
. ] IQMMLMamoerh!dema public highway of this state

Operating 346.63 o Atthe time of the iving, I was under the influence of on
while wader intoxicant; that is, (my ability.to operate or drive Was materially impaired by
the influence the consumption of alcohol) '
of an
intoxicant :
Operating 346.63 I operated/drove a motor vehicle on a public highway of this state
with & At the time of the operating/driving, X had » prohibited alcohol level -
prohibited '
alcohol level '

° Tcaused bodily harm to n victim: ‘
Battery 940.19(1) ° lintended to cause bodily harm to that victim (or another person)
(bodily harm | Class A ®  The victim did not consent to sph bodily harm

| only) Misd, ¢ Iknew that the viotim did not consert
, ° Icaused bodily harm to 8 victim:

Battery (to 940.20(2) ©  The viotim was a law enforcement officer
law Class D °  The viotim was acting In an offietal capacity
enforcement | Felony o Ilmew, or had reason to know, that the victim was  law enforoement officer
officer) acting in an official capacity

¢ The victim did not consent to the causing of bodily harm

° __ Iacted intentionally '

© Thad sexual contact with g vietim; —
Sexual 940.225(3)(m) | o Ihad sexual contact with the viotim with the intent to become sexually
assault, 4th | Clasg A - aroused or gratified . ' , '
degree Misd, o__The viotim did not consent to the sexual contact
' ‘ ° I operated/andled a d:qnunmuvwmpum:___
Endangering | 941.20(1) ° 1 operated/handled a dangerous weapon i & manner constituting criminal
safety byuse | ClassA negligence
ofa Misd. “[©  Such criminal negligence on my part endangered the safety of another
dangerong . person
Weapon
Recklessly 941.30(1) o I endangered the safefy of another human being:
endangering | Class D © Iendangered that parson's safoty by criminally reckiess conduct
safety Felony ®__The ciroumstances of my conduct showed wrrer disregard for human Jife

° Tcaused damage to physical property of another -
Criminal 943.01 °  Iintended to cause guch damage :
damage to . | Class A ©  Idid not have the consent of the owner to damsage the physioal property
property Misd. ®  ITluew that I did not have the consent of the owner to damage the physical

. property
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- | CRIME STATUTE BLEMENTS (Note: Boxes should be checkmarked: italicized words should be
explained; underlines mugt be clarified; blanks should b flled in).
© lintentionally entored the bui of another
Burglary 943.10 ©  Idid not have the consent of the owner or Person in lawful possession to enter
(unarmed) Class C ¢ Lknew that I did not have the consent to enter
Felony 2 At tho timo I entered, I intonded to steal or commit 5 felony
. o Yintentionally took and carrieg away movable property of another
: 943.20 ©  Ldid not have the consent of the owner to take and carry away this property
>< Theft Class A ® Iknewthntldidnothavaﬁnecansmmt‘theo\vnertotakoandcmnmyﬂm
(under $1000) | Misd. property
o lintonded to permanently deprive the owner of passession of the property
Operating ©  Yintentionally a vehicle of another
motor vehicle | 943.23(3) o The ing of such vehicls was without the consent of the owner
without Class E o Iknew that such ing was without the ownes's consent
consent of Felony : :
owner
o e )issued a check
Issuance of a | 943.24 °  Atthe'time the check was Issued, T intended thag it not be paid .
worthless Clasg A
check (under | Misd, '
$1000) d
5 (]
Transforof | 943.252)(a) { o
encumbered ass B
property Felony o
5 -]
Robbery 943.32 °
(no dangerous | Class C °
weapon) Felony physical power of resistance 1o the away of the property
° Lintentionally recejved/concealed ‘Property.
Recojving | 943,34( ) le The Pproperty was stolen property
stolen ﬂ;si A" o Iknew or believed that the property was stolen when it was reoeived/ooncealed
(under $1000) :
‘ LI Thewﬂﬁngwaaonobywhlch legal rights or obligations are created oy
Forgery 943 3a(2) transferred :
(Uttering) Clase C ©  The writing was falsely made/altered
Felony e Tismed (or uttered) the writing as genuine
o __Iknow the vriting was fals
° Iinbnﬁmaﬂyhokindcarrlednway merohandise held for resale bya °
Rotall Theft | 943.50(1)m) |  mercham .
(shoplifting) | Class A o 1did not have the Consent of the merchant 10 take and carry away this
(under $1000) | Misd. merchandise
' o Ihawthntldidnuthawrhsoonsemofﬂ:emmhanttohkenudcan-ynway
this merchandise ' ;
® lintendedto permanently deprive the merchant of the possession of the
merchandise -
8 Iobstructed an officer by conduct that prevented or made more difficult the
Obstructing or | 946.4] performance of the officer's duties; or, ‘
Resistingan | Class A O Iresisted an officer '
Officer Misd. ° The officer was doing an act in an afficial capacity
©  The officer was doing an act with lewful authoriy '
°  Ilnew that the officer was an officer acting jn an official capacity and with
lawunl authority
e Tknew my conduct would obstruct/resist the officer
o loengagedin yiolent/abusive/indese avprofane/boisterous/nnreasona
Disorderly | 947.01 ; 1
conduct &lnsi B ® My conduct, under the circumstances, tended to cause or provoke a disturhansa
5
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STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, . GCOUNTY
State of Wisaonsin, Plainiif, Notice of Right to Seek

wSe Postconviction Relief

. Defendant
Name
Case No. __ ==

TO THE DEFENDANT;

You have the right to seek postconviction rellef from the Judgment In this case, If you were represented by
alawyer at your santancing, It Is that lawyer's responsibllity {o assgist you In deciding whether to gseak
posiconviction rellef, :

If you declde to seak posiconviction rellef, YOu or your lawyer must file a Notice of intent to Seek
Poslconviction Rellef. The Notice of Intent must be filed In the trial court within 20 days, If you had a lawyer
at sentencing,-and If you give your lawyer timely notice that you have decided to. seek Pastconviction relief,

it Is your lawyer's duty to see that your Notice of Intent s Praperly filed In this court and served on the
Distriol Attorney. ;

her to do so. If you Intend to seek posteconviction rellef but cannot afford a lewyer, you have the right to
fequest that a lawyer be appointed to asslst you by the State Public Defender.

DEFENDANT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

I hava discusged my right (o seek Postconviction relief with the lawyer who representad me at sentencing, if
any. | understand that If | Inend to 808K posteonviction rellef, | must fils a Notice of Intent In the trial court
within 20 days after sentencing and send a copy to the Distrigt Altorney. If | want my lawyer o file the
Notice of intent for me, I must timely inform my lawyer of my decision to &sek pastconviction rellef. | have

I plan to seek pesiconviction rallef,

| do net plan to seek posteonviclion re|(ef.
am undecided abouyt seeking postconviction relief and | know | need te decide and tell my
or within zordays.

ATTORNEY CERTIFICATION:

| have counseled the defendant about the decision to seak postconvictlon relief, | have Informed the
defendant that this decision must be made and communicated to me within 20 days of sentencing. | balieve
the defendant underatands the righl to postconvistion rallef and the 20 day time limkt. | understand that It is
my duty to file the Nolige of Intent to Pursue Posteonviction Rellsf on behalf of the defendant if that inteant Is

limely communicated to me,
oy

Dale :

1

re of Defenge Afiemey

Distribution; Orinlnal b court.
Copy: Defendant, Defense Attorney
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT TAYLOR COUNTY
. f— rm;ﬁr{i‘um.fﬁgt.: ;:‘”1‘5
% DOCUMENY FILLD Wil
STATE OF WISCONSIN, AR Il i
Plaintiff, HAR - 2 2000
v YUShHE B RANTR
. . LERICOE GQIRCUIT COURT
TAYLOR COUMTY |
ROBERT L. PETERSON
W2798 Hwy 64, Apt. B
Medford WI 54451, Case No. 00 CF 24
Defendant,

dob: 07-17-1981 sex: male

SUMMONS

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TO SAID DEFENDANT:

A Complaint, copy of which is attached, having been made before me accusing you of
committing the crime of Second Degree Sexual Assault, 2 counts, contrary to Wis, Stat
§940.225(2)(a). You are, therefore, summoned to appear before the Circuit Court of Taylor
County at the Courthouse in the City of Medford, to answer said Complaint on Tuesday, April
4, 2000, at 3:00 p.m,, and in case of your failure to appear, a warrant for your arrest may be

issued.
Mara C. Johnston '

Taylor County District Attorney

Datcd;g" /- (JO




